Ber kel ey County 06/ 05/ 18 [CHART OF ACCOUNT 9 GL General Ledger Page 1
TUE, JUN 05, 2018, 11:16 AM--req: MARI ETTA--leg: G ----loc: FIN------- job: 1415743 J048----- prog: GL431 <1.24>--report id: G.FLCAO1l

SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 00100 General Fund Administration A 10 100 00 000 00000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4101 Property Taxes CR RV 37,162, 611. 00
4102 Vehi cl e Taxes CR RV 4,250, 000. 00
4103 Advance Mobil e Hones CR RV 2, 000. 00
4105 Property Tax Penalties CR RV 39, 000. 00
4107 Taxes receivable fromprior yr CR RV 20, 000. 00
4109 Wl lianmsburg Multi-Cy FILOT CR RV 25, 000. 00
4110 Del i nquent Property Taxes CR RV 1,340, 947.00
4115 Vehicle FIL/ Mtor Carrier CR RV 175, 000. 00
4151 Fee in Lieu of Taxes CR RV 8,000, 000. 00
4152 Federal Cap FILOT CR RV 185, 000. 00
4153 Sant ee Cooper FILOT CR RV 1, 140, 000. 00
4154 Mul ti County Park CR RV 6,500, 000. 00
4158 Manuf acturers Fee in Lieu CR RV 410, 000. 00
4217 Wor ker' s Conpensati on Refund CR RV
4218 Ent er pri se Managenent Fee CR RV 2,800, 000. 00
4301 Interest Incone CR RV 5, 000. 00
4351 M scel | aneous Revenue CR RV 180, 000. 00
4355 Rent of County Property CR RV 14, 400. 00
4405 Manuf acturer's Exenption CR RV 600, 000. 00
4407 Local Governnent Fund CR RV 6,900, 000. 00
4431 Pol I ution Control Act CR RV 10, 000. 00
4432 Merchant | nventory CR RV 77,104. 00
4770 Ref unds CR RV -100, 000. 00
7101 Operating Transfers In CR Tl 641, 112. 00
7151 Operating Transfers Qut DR TO 5,421,716.00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 70, 377,174. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 5,421, 716. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 21002 Severe Wnter Storm Fi nance A 10 100 a7 470 41504 1000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4475 State Natural Disaster CR RV 500, 000. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 500, 000. 00

** Total Expense Budgets **
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100-41101 County Counci | Di rector of County Cou A 10 100 41 411 41101 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 193, 860. 00
5108 Heal t h I nsurance DR XP 86, 858. 00
5109 Wor kers' Comp | nsurance DR XP 3,047.00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 26, 390. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 2,174.00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 14, 830. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 6, 500. 00
5250 Counci | Anmendnents DR XP
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 3, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 2, 000. 00
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 10, 000. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 4, 000. 00
5522 Pr of essi onal Services Legal DR XP 28, 000. 00
5526 Prof Srvcs Codification DR XP 4, 500. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 2, 000. 00
5560 G her Operating Exp DR XP 2, 200. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 389, 359. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41102 County Del egati on A 10 100 41 411 41102 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5560 Ot her Operating Exp DR XP 27,042. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 27,042. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41201 Probate Judge Probat e Judge A 10 100 41 412 41201 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4225 Probate Court Fees CR RV 285, 000. 00
4226 G her County Hearings CR RV 38, 000. 00
4262 Copy Fees CR RV 10, 000. 00
4426 Sal ary Suppl ement CR RV 1, 575. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 381, 865. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 97, 202. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 1, 146. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41201 Probate Judge Probat e Judge A 10 100 41 412 41201 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 40, 720. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 15, 515. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 29, 213. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 300. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 1, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 3, 800. 00
5385 Printing and Binding DR XP 4, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 5, 000. 00
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 725. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 3,516. 00
5401 Books & Peri odicals DR XP 680. 00
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP 800. 00
5510 Smal | Equi pment (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 2, 000. 00
5521 Prof essi onal Services Medical DR XP 4, 800. 00
5522 Pr of essi onal Services Legal DR XP 300. 00
5524 Prof essi onal Services Consult DR XP 750. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 334,575. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 593, 332. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41202 Master-in-Equity Mast er-in-Equity A 10 100 41 412 41202 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4261 Filing Fees CR RV 386, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 195, 517. 00
5108 Heal th I nsurance DR XP 41, 610. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 4,191. 00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 28, 467. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 14, 957. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 3, 000. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 1, 400. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 300. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 515. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 2,500. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 250. 00
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP 400. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 386, 000. 00

** Total Expense Budgets ** 293, 607. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41203 Solicitor Solicitor A 10 100 41 412 41203 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4437 Solicitor-State Rei nbursenent CR RV 300, 000. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41203 Solicitor Solicitor A 10 100 41 412 41203 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP  1,227,050.00
5108 Heal th I nsurance DR XP 256, 110. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 8, 481. 00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 157, 271. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 22, 205. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 93, 869. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 38, 045. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 1, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 9, 000. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 1, 000. 00
5385 Printing and Bi nding DR XP 2, 200. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 5, 500. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 6, 700. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 6, 800. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 4,200. 00
5405 Conmput er Software DR XP 500. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 3, 500. 00
5530 Jurors & Wtnesses DR XP 6, 000. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 10, 000. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 1, 000. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 300, 000. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 1, 860, 431. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41204 Solicitor PTI Solicitor A 10 100 41 412 41203 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4436 Solicitor PTI Program CR RV 107, 541. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 63, 387. 00
5108 Heal th I nsurance DR XP 17, 356. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 220. 00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 9, 229. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 4,849. 00
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 1, 850. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 600. 00
5352 Communi cati ons DR XP 2,200. 00
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41204 Solicitor PTI Solicitor A 10 100 41 412 41203 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 3, 250. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 500. 00
5386 Print Shop DR XP 250. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 250. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 2, 000. 00
5405 Conput er Sof t war e DR XP 250. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 750. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 250. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 350. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 107, 541. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 107, 541. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41206 Mhgi strates Chi ef Magistrate A 10 100 41 412 41206 0000
OBJECT OBJECT  Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget
4252 Magi strates Fines & Fees CR RV 500, 000. 00
4253 Magi strates Civil Fees CR RV 400, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 1,619, 934.00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 303, 252. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 9, 026. 00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 159, 491. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 90, 428. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 123, 925. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 44, 660. 00
5302 Repai rs and nai nt enance DR XP 2,500. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pment DR XP 2, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 20, 000. 00
5382 Gt her operating supplies DR XP 3,120. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 900. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 32, 400. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 1, 070. 00
5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent DR XP 12, 000. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 4, 500. 00
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP 5, 945. 00
5501 Cl eaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 700. 00
5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Servi ces DR XP 140. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 4, 000. 00
5520 Uni f or s DR XP 700. 00
5528 Speci al Contract s- Personnel DR XP
5530 Jurors & Wtnesses DR XP 4, 000. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 950. 00
5560 Ot her Operating Exp DR XP 200. 00
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TUE, JUN 05, 2018, 11:16 AM--req: MARI ETTA--leg: G ----loc: FIN------- job: 1415743 J048----- prog: GL431 <1.24>--report id: G.FLCAO1l
SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41206 Mhgistrates Chi ef Magistrate A 10 100 41 412 41206 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
6103 Capital CQutlay-Furn & Fixture DR XP
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi prent DR XP
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 900, 000. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 2,445, 841. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41207 Public Defender Publ i ¢ Def ender A 10 100 41 412 41207
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5522 Pr of essi onal Services Legal DR XP 544, 303. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 24, 200. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 568, 503. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41210 Cerk of Court Clerk of Court A 10 100 41 412 41210
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4242 Family Court Cost CR RV 20, 000. 00
4243 Clerk of Court Installnent Fee CR RV 5, 000. 00
4245 Clerk of Court Fees CR Rv 650, 000. 00
4246 Cerk of Ct Gen Sessions Fines CR RV 50, 000. 00
4271 COC Peddl ers Licenses CR RV 1, 500. 00
4301 Interest |ncone CR RV 50. 00
4426 Sal ary Suppl enent CR RV 1, 575. 00
4502 DSS-Li eu of Rent/Filing Fees CR RV 20, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 1, 286,801.00
5102 Overtime DR XP 1, 000. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 311, 245. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 9, 875. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 171, 775. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 1, 638. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 98, 517. 00
5205 Aut 0&Constr Eqp Reprs/ Mai ntena DR XP 100. 00
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 4, 000. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 29, 900. 00
5302 Repai rs and nai nt enance DR XP 1, 000. 00
5305 Construction Services DR XP 6, 998. 00
5328 Cheni cal s DR XP 100. 00
5352 Communi cati ons DR XP
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41210 Cerk of Court Clerk of Court A 10 100 41 412 41210
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pment DR XP 8, 305. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 25, 000. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 3, 250. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 10, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 30, 000. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 1, 000. 00
5401 Books & Peri odicals DR XP 500. 00
5405 Conput er Sof twar e DR XP 500. 00
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP 1, 500. 00
5501 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 10, 000. 00
5505 Cl eani ng Services DR XP 3, 550. 00
5507 Si gns DR XP 500. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 600. 00
5510 Smal | Equi pnent (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 1, 000. 00
5530 Jurors & Wtnesses DR XP 60, 000. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 2,500. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 700. 00
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi prent DR XP
6108 Capital Qutlay - Inprovenents DR XP
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 748, 125. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 2,081, 854. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100-41218 Solicitor Expungenents Solicitor A 10 100 41 412 41203 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4437 Solicitor-State Rei mbursement CR RV 52, 881. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 30, 133. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 15, 944. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 112. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 4,387.00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 2,305. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 52, 881. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 52, 881. 00
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DEPT GRNT

100-41301 County Supervi sor

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption

5101 Sal ari es

5108 Heal t h I nsurance

5109 Wor kers' Comp | nsurance
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar
5112 FI CA Taxes

5381 O fice Supplies

5382 O her operating supplies
5388 Post age

5390 Menmber shi p and Dues

5392 Travel Rei nbursenent

5396 Public Info O ficer Expenses
5401 Books & Peri odi cal s

5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng

5560 O her Operating Exp

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title

County Supervi sor

BL BF CL Annual Budget

Q >0

Mb. Mont h Budget

41301

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget

XP 629, 345.
XP 67, 991.
XP 16, 054.
XP 91, 633.
XP 48, 145.
XP 500.
XP 300.
500.
XP 4, 000.
XP 7, 500.
XP 20, 000.
XP 750.
XP 3, 500.
XP 8, 000.

R R R R R
X

898, 218.

O

rector

DEPT GRNT

100- 41401 Registration & Elections

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption

5101 Sal ari es

5108 Heal t h I nsurance

5109 Wor kers' Comp | nsurance
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar
5112 FI CA Taxes

5202 Gasoline & G|

5251 Rent & Leases

5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract
5302 Repai rs and nai nt enance
5381 O fice Supplies

5382 Gt her operating supplies
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng

5388 Post age

5390 Menber shi p and Dues

5392 Travel Rei mbursenent

5507 Si gns

5510 Smal | Equi pment (NonCapital)
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng

5560 Ot her Operating Exp

6104 Capital CQutlay - Equi prent

** Total |ncome Budgets **

)

BF CL Annual Budget

rector of Reg & Elec

Q >

Mb. Mont h Budget

41401

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget

XP 246, 769.
XP 46, 677.
XP 2,407.
XP 35, 930.
XP 18, 878.
XP 250.
XP 800.
XP 33, 100.
XP 7, 900.
2, 800.
XP 300.
XP 1, 000.
XP 15, 000.
XP 200.
XP 3, 000.
XP 200.

XP 1, 160.
XP 20, 000.

PBIEIEIEIIIIBI I P
X
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41401 Registration & Elections Director of Reg & Elec A 10 100 41 414 41401
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
** Total Expense Budgets ** 436, 371. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41402 Board of Voter Registration Finance Director A 10 100 41 414 41401
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4413 Regi strati on Board CR RV 12, 500. 00
5202 Gasoline & G| DR XP 200. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 360. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 1, 800. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 575. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 25, 000. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 12, 500. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 27, 935. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41403 El ection Expenses (Pollwks) Finance Director A 10 100 41 414 41401 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4472 St at e Revenue CR RV 70, 575. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP
5104 Tenporary enpl oyees DR XP 82, 700. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 70, 575. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 82, 700. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41501 Human Resources Di rector of Human Reso A 10 100 41 415 41501
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4262 Copy Fees CR RV 100. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 681, 836. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 129, 693. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 7,198. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 99, 275. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 52, 160. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 7, 000. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41501 Human Resources Director of Human Reso A 10 100 41 415 41501
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 300. 00
5302 Repai rs and nai nt enance DR XP
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 300. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 4, 000. 00
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 3, 600. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 1, 800. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 2, 300. 00
5391 Servi ce Awards DR XP 6, 000. 00
5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent DR XP 6, 000. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 1, 800. 00
5495 Medi cal suppl i es/ expenses DR XP 3, 800. 00
5513 Conput er Equi p (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 7, 000. 00
5521 Prof essi onal Services Medical DR XP 80, 000. 00
5522 Pr of essi onal Services Legal DR XP 4, 000. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 83, 420. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 100. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 1,181, 482. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41502 Legal County Attorney A 10 100 41 415 41502
OBJECT OBJECT  Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget
4206 Cabl e TV Franchi se Fees CR Rv 600, 000. 00
4262 Copy Fees CR RV 500. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 278,114.00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 46, 895. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 1, 011. 00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 40, 493. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 21, 276. 00
5126 Proj/Grnt Salaries/Benefits DR XP -70, 239.00
5202 Gasoline & G| DR XP
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 350. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 300. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 1, 400. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 3, 380. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 3,373.00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 1, 750. 00
5522 Pr of essi onal Services Legal DR XP 50, 000. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 5, 340. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 200. 00

** Total |ncome Budgets ** 600, 500. 00
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TUE, JUN 05, 2018, 11:16 AM--req: MARI ETTA--leg: G ----loc: FIN------- j ob: 1415743 J048 prog: GL431 <1.24>--report id: G.FLCAO1l
SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND DEPT GRNT
100- 41502 Legal County Attorney 100 41502
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Budget Mont h Budget M. Month Budget M. Month Budget
** Total Expense Budgets ** 383, 643. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND DEPT GRNT
100- 41504 Fi nance Fi nance Director A 100 41504 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q Budget Mont h Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 707,801. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 125, 869. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 6, 489. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 103, 056. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 54, 147. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 2,160. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 8, 000. 00
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 500. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 2, 700. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 4,000. 00
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 1, 650. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 3,500. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 1, 920. 00
5524 Prof essi onal Services Consult DR XP 15, 000. 00
5527 Prof essi onal Services - Other DR XP
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 1, 037, 292. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND DEPT GRNT
100- 41505 Treasurer Treasurer A 100 41505
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4262 Copy Fees CR RV 1, 000. 00
4351 M scel | aneous Revenue CR RV 3, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 463, 426. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 95, 846. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 4,714.00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 64, 544. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 35, 452. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 6, 000. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 1, 200. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 180, 000. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 200. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 1, 000. 00
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41505 Treasurer Treasurer A 10 100 41 415 41505
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5451 | nsurance & Bonds DR XP 325.00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 600. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 4, 000. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 853, 307. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41506 Audi t or Audi t or A 10 100 41 415 41506
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4262 Copy Fees CR RV 100. 00
4282 Tenporary |icense plates CR RV 1, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 526, 322. 00
5108 Heal th I nsurance DR XP 154, 934. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 5, 190. 00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 74, 670. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 40, 264. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi prent DR XP 500. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 4, 000. 00
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 300. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 75, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 4,100. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 500. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 3, 000. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 1, 500. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 1, 500. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 1, 600. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 1, 100. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 893, 380. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41507 Real Property Services Real Property Services A 10 100 41 415 41507
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4262 Copy Fees CR RV 100. 00
4278 Assessor Map Revenue CR RV 100. 00
4361 Assessor Conputer Fund CR RV 10, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 788, 647. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 200, 144. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 15, 606. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 112, 851. 00
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TUE, JUN 05, 2018, 11:16 AM--req: MARI ETTA--leg: G ----loc: FIN------- job: 1415743 J048----- prog: GL431 <1.24>--report id: G.FLCAO1l

SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41507 Real Property Services Real Property Services A 10 100 41 415 41507
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 60, 332. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 27,936. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 200. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pment DR XP 600. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 6, 000. 00
5382 G her operating supplies DR XP 1, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 51, 000. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 855. 00
5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent DR XP 1, 000. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 6, 165. 00
5509 Equi pnent Accessori es DR XP 100. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 11, 000. 00
5524 Prof essi onal Services Consult DR XP 6, 000. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 10, 200. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 1, 289, 436. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41508 Tax Col | ector Tax Collector Director A 10 100 41 415 41508
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4201 Execution Cost Recovery CR RV 500, 000. 00
4202 Survey Cost CR RV 5, 000. 00
4204 Tax Col |l ector Land Sal e CR RV 45, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 216, 947. 00
5108 Heal th | nsurance DR XP 43, 749. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 660. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 31, 588. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 16, 596. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 15, 000. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 2,500. 00
5385 Printing and Bi nding DR XP 5, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 80, 000. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 160. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 975. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 300. 00
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP 850. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 300. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 300. 00
5522 Pr of essi onal Services Legal DR XP 22, 000. 00
5527 Prof essional Services - Other DR XP 71, 700. 00

** Total |ncome Budgets ** 550, 000. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT

100- 41508 Tax Col | ector Tax Col |l ector Director N ;\ 10 100 41 415 41508

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
** Total Expense Budgets ** - 508, 625. 00 o S

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT

100- 41509 Forfeited Land Conmi ssion Tax Coll ector Director N ; 10 100 41 415 41504

OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget

4208 FLC Fees & - &\_/ 500. 00 o S
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 500. 00

** Total Expense Budgets **

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41510 Register of Deeds Regi ster of Deeds A 10 100 41 415 41510
OBJECT OBJECT  Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget
4230 Regi ster of Deeds Filing Fees CR Rv 1,850, 000. 00
4231 Regi ster of Deeds Doc Stanps CR RV 125, 000. 00
4426 Sal ary Suppl ement CR RV 1, 575. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 439, 771. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 113, 586. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 1, 363. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 64, 031. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 33, 642. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 4,200. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 10, 000. 00
5382 Gt her operating supplies DR XP 500. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 2, 000. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 235. 00
5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent DR XP 3,575.00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 250. 00
5451 | nsurance & Bonds DR XP 100. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 1,125. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 84, 000. 00
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi prent DR XP
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 1, 976, 575. 00

** Total Expense Budgets ** 758, 378. 00
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DEPT GRNT

Mb. Mont h Budget

41512

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget

DEPT GRNT

Ber kel ey County 06/ 05/ 18 [CHART
TUE, JUN 05, 2018, 11:16 AM--req: MARIETTA--leg: GL ----loc:
SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector S
100- 41512 Pl anni ng and Zoni ng Land Use A
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Budget Q
4205 Pl anni ng & Zoni ng Fees CR RV 30, 000.
4258 Expedited Pl an Revi ew Fee CR RV 105, 000.
4263 Pl an Revi ew Fee CR RV 10, 000.
4276 Permit Fees CR RV 40, 000.
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 418, 046.
5108 Heal th | nsurance DR XP 93, 580.
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 11, 801.
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 60, 867.
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 31, 980.
5126 Proj/ Grnt Sal aries/Benefits DR XP - 30, 924.
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 1, 500.
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 2, 200.
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 500.
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 2, 000.
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 3, 500.
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 500.
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 2, 200.
5388 Post age DR XP 3, 160.
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 3, 200.
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 5, 000.
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 1, 000.
5406 G S Conput er Sof t war e DR XP
5507 Si gns DR XP 6, 950.
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 5, 000.
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 750.
5522 Pr of essi onal Services Legal DR XP 1, 500.
5527 Prof essional Services - Other DR XP 10, 000.
5560 G her Operating Exp DR XP 750.
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 185, 000.
** Total Expense Budgets ** 635, 060.
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector S
100- 41513 Procurenent Procurenent Director A
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Q
4359 Property Sal es/ Trade | ns CR RV 10, 000.
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 253, 101.
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 54, 442.
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 4, 203.
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 36, 851.
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 19, 362.
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 3, 500.
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP

Mb. Mont h Budget

41513

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget
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SELECT FUND: 100

BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector
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DEPT GRNT

100- 41513 Procurenent

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption

5381 O fice Supplies

5382 Ot her operating supplies
5388 Post age

5390 Menber shi p and Dues

5392 Travel Rei mbursenent

5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Services
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng

5520 Uni f or s

5560 O her Operating Exp

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title

Procurenent Director

BL BF CL Annual Budget

Q 1w

Mb. Mont h Budget

41513

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget

XP 2, 000.
XP 200.
XP 375.
XP 920.
2, 300.

XP 3, 900.
XP 300.
XP 400.

SRR R R b
3

10, 000.
381, 854.

Di rector

DEPT GRNT

100- 41514 Admi nistrative Services

OBJECT OBJECT  Description

5101 Sal ari es

5108 Heal t h | nsurance

5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar
5112 FI CA Taxes

5251 Rent & Leases

5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract
5352 Conmuni cati ons

5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pment
5381 O fice Supplies

5382 Gt her operating supplies
5388 Post age

5390 Menber shi p and Dues

5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent

5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng

5542 Speci al Contracts

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **

Admi n Services Directo

BL BF CL Annual Budget

Mb. Mont h Budget

41514 0000

Mb. Month Budget M. Mbnth Budget

946, 973.

DR XP 294, 4109.
DR XP 70, 830.
DR XP 4, 366.
DR XP 40, 205.
DR XP 22,523.
DR XP 120, 000.
DR XP 7, 000.
DR XP 380, 000.
DR XP 150.
DR XP 1, 500.
DR XP 2, 500.
DR XP 500.
DR XP 340.
DR XP

DR XP 140.
DR XP 2, 500.
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100-41515 Information & Technology Ser | T Director A 10 100 41 415 41515 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP  2,027,806.00
5108 Heal t h I nsurance DR XP 363, 699. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 27, 467.00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 295, 249. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 155, 127. 00
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 16, 800. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 1,162, 740. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 1, 500. 00
5323 Radi o Supplies & Repairs DR XP 37,675.00
5324 Radi os DR XP 26, 800. 00
5352 Conmuni cati ons DR XP 331, 500. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 1, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 7, 500. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 5, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 500. 00
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 1, 000. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 14, 150. 00
5401 Books & Peri odicals DR XP 1, 000. 00
5405 Conput er Sof tware DR XP 40, 886. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 2, 500. 00
5513 Conput er Equi p (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 21, 050. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 2, 000. 00
5524 Prof essi onal Services Consult DR XP 62, 500. 00
5527 Prof essional Services - Other DR XP 66, 310. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 350, 000. 00
6108 Capital Qutlay - Inprovenents DR XP
6110 Capital CQutlay-Conputer Equip DR XP
6112 Capital Qutlay - Software DR XP

** Total |ncome Budgets **

** Total Expense Budgets ** 5, 021, 759. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41516 Fl eet Managenent A 10 100 43 431 41516 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4112 Del i nquent Multi County Park CR RV
4220 Admi nistration - Fleet Mnt CR RV 7, 500. 00
4420 COG Pass Through State G ant CR RV
5101 Sal ari es DR XP
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41516 Fl eet Managenent A 10 100 43 431 41516 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP
5201 Di esel Fuel DR XP 150, 000. 00
5202 Gasoline & G| DR XP 350, 000. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 1, 475. 00
5302 Repai rs and nai nt enance DR XP 30, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 250. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 3, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 100. 00
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 230. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 475. 00
5405 Conput er Sof t war e DR XP
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP
5501 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 250. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 345. 00
5560 Ot her Operating Exp DR XP 110. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 7, 500. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 536, 235. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41517 Buil ding and Code Enforcenen Land Use Director A 10 100 41 415 41517 1000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 698, 000. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 157, 438. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 17, 962. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 101, 629. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 53, 397. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 500. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 2, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 3, 500. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 2,500. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 2,500. 00
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 1, 800. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 4, 000. 00
5401 Books & Periodical s DR XP 6, 000. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 2,000. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 10, 000. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 6, 000. 00
5560 G her Operating Exp DR XP 250. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 1, 069, 476. 00



Ber kel ey County 06/ 05/ 18

TUE, JUN 05, 2018, 11:16 AM--req: MARIETTA--leg: GL ----loc:

SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

[CHART OF

ACCOUNT S|
j ob: 1415743 J048

GL General Ledger Page 19
prog: GL431 <1.24>--report id: G.FLCAO1l

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector T DEPT GRNT

100-41518 Permtting Land Use Director - 41518

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget
4276 Permit Fees E; - ;\zl 3, 750, 000. 00 o T
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT DEPT GRNT

100-41518 Permtting Land Use Director - 41518

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget

5101 Sal ari es DR XP 226, 137. 00
5108 Heal th I nsurance DR XP 69, 283. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 701. 00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 32, 926. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 17, 300. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 3, 750, 000. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 346, 347. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector T S DEPT GRNT
100- 41519 Board of Assessnment Appeals Finance A 41504
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 10, 556. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 33.00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 1, 148. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 230. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 808. 00
5560 G her Operating Exp DR XP 1, 000. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 13, 775. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT DEPT GRNT
100- 41520 Ri sk Managenent Fi nance 41501 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT  Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 254,924. 00
5108 Heal th I nsurance DR XP 42,964. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 6, 282. 00
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 37,117.00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 19, 502. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 10, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 2, 000. 00
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 15, 000. 00
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41520 Ri sk Managenent Fi nance A 10 100 41 415 41501 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5386 Print Shop DR XP
5388 Post age DR XP 200. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 2,269. 00
5391 Servi ce Awards DR XP 2, 500. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 5, 000. 00
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP 800, 000. 00
5495 Medi cal suppli es/ expenses DR XP 680. 00
5510 Smal | Equi pment (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 11, 816. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 390. 00
5521 Pr of essi onal Services Medical DR XP 29, 685. 00
5527 Prof essi onal Services - Oher DR XP 11, 000. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 1, 251, 329. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41521 Non Departmental Expenses A 10 100 41 415 41501 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 30, 000. 00
5523 Pr of essi onal Services Auditing DR XP 120, 000. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 26, 730. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 176, 730. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 41523 Print Shop Adm Services A 10 100 41 415 41523
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 6, 155. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 18, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 20, 000. 00
5511 Credit work for other depts DR XP -8, 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 35, 655. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 42101 Sheriff Sheri ff A 10 100 42 421 42101
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4210 Sheriff Civil Process Fees CR RV 20, 000. 00
4211 Sheri ff Judgements CR RV 6, 000. 00
4216 Sheriff - School Funded CR RV 50, 000. 00
4426 Sal ary Suppl enent CR RV 1, 575. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP  8,537,705.00
5102 Overtine DR XP 1,300, 000. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 2,208, 744.00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 311, 169. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 140, 776. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 1,527, 841. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 755, 926. 00
5133 K9 Pay DR XP 43, 680. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 1, 000. 00
5201 Di esel Fuel DR XP 2,500. 00
5202 Gasoline & Q| DR XP 600, 000. 00
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 3, 000. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 55, 097. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 11, 500. 00
5323 Radi o Supplies & Repairs DR XP 8, 500. 00
5351 Utilities (Elec & Gas) DR XP

5352 Conmuni cati ons DR XP 220, 000. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 12, 160. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 25, 000. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 48, 391. 00
5385 Printing and Bi nding DR XP 6, 309. 00
5386 Print Shop DR XP

5388 Post age DR XP 3,500. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 25, 800. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 37, 300. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 1, 000. 00
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP 500. 00
5484 Ani nal care DR XP 10, 000. 00
5496 Rescue Equi pnent - Sheri ff DR XP 22,324.00
5497 Rescue Mui nt enance- Sheri f f DR XP 45, 000. 00
5498 Ammuni ti on- Sheri ff DR XP 49, 085. 00
5501 Cl eaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP

5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Servi ces DR XP 3,123.00
5505 Cl eani ng Services DR XP 2,500. 00
5507 Si gns DR XP 13, 000. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 2,000. 00
5509 Equi pment Accessori es DR XP 9, 000. 00
5510 Smal | Equi pment (NonCapital) DR XP

5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 47,694. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 127,272.00
5521 Prof essi onal Services Medical DR XP 4, 000. 00
5522 Pr of essi onal Services Legal DR XP 20, 000. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title
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DEPT GRNT

100-42101 Sheriff

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption

5524 Pr of essi onal Services Consult
5540 Speci al Events

5542 Speci al Contracts

5560 G her Operating Exp

6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi prent
6112 Capital CQutlay - Software
6115 Animals & Ot her Live Displays

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title

Annual Budget

Q >0

Mb. Mont h Budget

42101

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget

4, 500.
6, 500.
3, 000.
50, 000.

77,575.
16, 306, 396.

DEPT GRNT

100- 42102 Coroner

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption

4265 M scel | aneous Fees

4426 Sal ary Suppl ement

5101 Sal ari es

5108 Heal th I nsurance

5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar
5111 Retirenent - Police

5112 FI CA Taxes

5151 Adverti sing

5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract
5305 Construction Services

5381 O fice Supplies

5382 Gt her operating supplies
5385 Printing and Binding

5388 Post age

5390 Menmber shi p and Dues

5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent

5401 Books & Periodical s

5451 I nsurance & Bonds

5494 Uncl ai ned bodi es

5509 Equi pnent Accessori es

5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng

5520 Uni f or ns

5521 Pr of essi onal Services Medi cal
5530 Jurors & Wtnesses

5560 Ot her Operating Exp

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **

R EREE R R R R R R R R

Annual Budget

Q >

Mb. Mont h Budget

42102

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget

1, 000.
1, 575.
288, 424.
75, 092.
7, 799.
10, 057.
37, 816.
22, 064.
300.

95.

800.
400.
300.

1, 000.
1, 500.
1, 500.
400.
150.

1, 000.
500.

2, 000.
600.
80, 000.
1, 000.
3, 000.

2,575.
535, 797.
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 42102 Coroner Cor oner A 10 100 42 421 42102
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 42103 Conmuni cati ons Admin Services Directo A 10 100 42 421 42103
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP  1,343,297.00
5102 Overtine DR XP 140, 000. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 355, 716. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 3, 650. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 215, 968. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 113, 472. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 166, 385. 00
5302 Repai rs and nai nt enance DR XP 2, 000. 00
5323 Radi o Supplies & Repairs DR XP
5351 Utilities (Elec & Gas) DR XP 1, 600. 00
5352 Conmuni cati ons DR XP 720. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 5, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 4, 500. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 500. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 300. 00
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 8,426. 00
5391 Servi ce Awards DR XP 500. 00
5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent DR XP 1, 720. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 1, 500. 00
5405 Conput er Software DR XP 4,000. 00
5520 Uni f or s DR XP 6, 600. 00
5560 Ot her Operating Exp DR XP 500. 00
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi prent DR XP
6112 Capital Qutlay - Software DR XP

** Total |ncome Budgets **

** Total Expense Budgets ** 2,376, 354. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 42301 Detention Center Sheri ff A 10 100 42 423 42101
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4262 Copy Fees CR RV 400. 00
4570 Soci al Security\lnmates CR RV 20, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP  3,646,673.00
5102 Overtine DR XP 900, 000. 00
5108 Heal th I nsurance DR XP 979, 626. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 42301 Detention Center Sheri ff A 10 100 42 423 42101
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 120, 461. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 29, 794. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 748, 568. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 347, 821. 00
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 120. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 32,125. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 60, 000. 00
5352 Conmuni cati ons DR XP 37, 500. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 4, 400. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 20, 000. 00
5382 Gt her operating supplies DR XP 30, 000. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 4, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 200. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 4, 000. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 10, 000. 00
5401 Books & Peri odi cal s DR XP 1, 000. 00
5405 Conmput er Software DR XP 1, 000. 00
5489 Pri soner s- Medi cal Contract DR XP 1,159, 670.00
5490 Mai nt enance Prisoners Food DR XP 547, 270. 00
5491 Mai nt enance Prisoners Medical DR XP 10, 000. 00
5492 Mai nt enance Prisoners C othing DR XP 18, 000. 00
5493 Mai nt enance Prisoners M sc DR XP 65, 892. 00
5495 Medi cal suppli es/ expenses DR XP 5, 000. 00
5501 Cl eaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 55, 000. 00
5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Servi ces DR XP 12, 600. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 8, 000. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 12, 500. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 69, 604. 00
5521 Pr of essi onal Services Medical DR XP 7, 000. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 993, 350. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 6, 000. 00
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi pnent DR XP
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 20, 400. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 9, 947,174. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 43101 WMai ntenance Garage Public Wrks Director A 10 100 43 431 43101
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 545, 844. 00
5102 Overtime DR XP 16, 000. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 125, 282. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 22, 253. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 43101 Mai ntenance Garage Public Wrks Director A 10 100 43 431 43101
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5110 Retirenment Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 81, 804. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 42,981. 00
5202 Gasoline & G| DR XP
5203 Tires DR XP 160, 650. 00
5205 Aut 0&Constr Eqp Reprs/ Maintena DR XP 690, 000. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 1, 470. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 2, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 1, 350. 00
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 4, 000. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 600. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 150. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 500. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 500. 00
5405 Conput er Software DR XP
5501 Cl eaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 1, 100. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 6, 500. 00
5513 Comput er Equi p (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 1, 000. 00
5520 Uni f or s DR XP 6, 000. 00
6102 Capital CQutlay - Buildings DR XP
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi prent DR XP
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 1, 709, 984. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 43102 Mbt or pool Fl eet A 10 100 43 431 43102 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 150. 00
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 150. 00
5501 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 200. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 500. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 43103 Roads & Bridges Roads&Bri dges/ Mai nt Ga A 10 100 43 431 43103
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 1,842, 665.00

5102 Overtime DR XP 5, 000. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 43103 Roads & Bridges Roads&Bri dges/ Mai nt Ga A 10 100 43 431 43103
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 580, 316. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 142, 316. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 269, 020. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 141, 346. 00
5126 Proj/ Grnt Sal aries/Benefits DR XP -207, 493. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 250. 00
5201 Di esel Fuel DR XP 50, 000. 00
5202 Gasoline & G| DR XP 3, 000. 00
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 7, 000. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 31, 500. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 9, 900. 00
5310 Cement & Masonry Materials DR XP 20, 000. 00
5311 Asphal t DR XP 89, 100. 00
5315 Aggr egat es DR XP 255, 000. 00
5323 Radi o Supplies & Repairs DR XP

5324 Radi os DR XP

5328 Cheni cal s DR XP 76, 050. 00
5352 Conmuni cati ons DR XP

5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 1, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 2,500. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 71, 730. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP 100. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 250. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 1, 500. 00
5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent DR XP 3, 300. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 350. 00
5501 Cl eaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 300. 00
5507 Si gns DR XP 25, 000. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 8, 000. 00
5509 Equi pnent Accessori es DR XP 500. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 3,900. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 18, 500. 00
5524 Pr of essi onal Services Consult DR XP

5527 Prof essional Services - Other DR XP 4,500. 00
5529 Pr of essi onal Services Surveyor DR XP

5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 13, 500. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 2,100. 00
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi prent DR XP

6105 Capital Qutlay - Heavy Equip DR XP

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 3,472, 000. 00
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ORG KEY
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DEPT GRNT

100- 43104 Engi neering

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption

BL BF CL Annual

County Engi neer

Q >0

Budget Mb. Mont h Budget

4263
4264
5101
5108
5109
5110
5112
5126
5301
5302
5380
5381
5382
5388
5390
5392
5401
5406
5451
5508
5509
5515
5520
5560

ORG KEY

Pl an Revi ew Fee

I nspection Fee

Sal ari es

Heal th | nsurance

Wor kers' Conp | nsurance
Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar
FI CA Taxes

Proj/Grnt Sal aries/Benefits
Mai nt enance & Service Contract
Repai rs and nmi nt enance
Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent
O fice Supplies

G her operating supplies
Post age

Menber shi p and Dues

Travel Rei nmbursenent

Books & Peri odicals

G S Conputer Software

I nsurance & Bonds

Tool s

Equi pment Accessori es

Enpl oyee Trai ni ng

Uni f or ns

O her Operating Exp

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **

ORG KEY Title

43104

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget

PP IBIEIIIIIIIIIIBIBIBIIS

)

25, 000.
20, 000.
796, 880.
160, 774.
19, 840.
108, 371.
60, 961.
- 553, 254.
5, 000.
250.

1, 500.
2,100.
1, 500.
250.
765.

2, 250.
1, 000.

750.
1, 600.
4, 825.
1, 000.
250.

45, 000.
616, 612.

DEPT GRNT

100- 44101 Health State

Annual

Q >0

Budget Mb. Mont h Budget

OBJECT  OBJECT Description

5251 Rent & Leases

5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract
5351 Uilities (Elec & Gas)

5352 Conmuni cati ons

5353 Water & sewer

5381 O fice Supplies

5388 Post age

5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Services

5563 Property tax and fees

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **

41504 0000

Mb. Month Budget M. Month Budget

IBIBIBIETI P

2, 500.
800.
70, 000.
26, 300.
2, 200.
3, 450.
4, 000.
2, 900.
885.

113, 035.
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44101 Health State A 10 100 44 441 41504 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44102 Aninal Center Heat her McDowel | A 10 100 44 441 44102 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4221 Ani mal Adoption Fee CR RV 30, 000. 00
4222 Ani mal Recl ai m Fee CR RV 12, 000. 00
4224 Aninmal Oaner Turn In Fee CR RV 8, 000. 00
4228 Eut hanasi a Request CR RV 700. 00
4229 Trap Rental Fee CR RV
4351 M scel | aneous Revenue CR Rv 400. 00
4354 Donat i ons CR Rv 10, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 356, 471. 00
5102 Overtine DR XP 27, 000. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 107, 136. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 10, 408. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 55, 833. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 29, 336. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 1, 000. 00
5302 Repai rs and nai nt enance DR XP 2, 000. 00
5315 Aggr egat es DR XP
5352 Communi cat i ons DR XP 4, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 3, 500. 00
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 5, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 500. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 250. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 1, 000. 00
5484 Ani mal care DR XP 4, 000. 00
5495 Medi cal suppli es/ expenses DR XP 75, 000. 00
5501 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 5, 000. 00
5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Servi ces DR XP 500. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 1, 000. 00
5510 Smal | Equi pment (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 3, 300. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 5, 000. 00
5521 Prof essi onal Services Medical DR XP 10, 000. 00
5527 Prof essional Services - Oher DR XP 25, 000. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 61, 100. 00

** Total Expense Budgets ** 732,734.00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44103 Mbdsquito Abat enent County Engi neer A 10 100 44 441 44103
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 462, 225. 00
5102 Overtine DR XP 10, 000. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 122, 602. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 32,871.00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 66, 989. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 36, 125. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 775.00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 4,500. 00
5328 Chemi cal s DR XP 345, 450. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 450. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 640. 00
5382 Ot her operating supplies DR XP 3, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 40. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 130. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 1,120. 00
5401 Books & Peri odi cal s DR XP 50. 00
5501 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 100. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 100. 00
5509 Equi pment Accessori es DR XP 600. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 600. 00
5520 Uni f or s DR XP 2,550. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 40, 500. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 100. 00
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi prent DR XP

** Total |ncome Budgets **

** Total Expense Budgets ** 1,131, 517.00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44104 Energency Medical Services EMS Director A 10 100 42 421 44104
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4257 EMS Fees CR RV 4,250, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 5,012,518.00
5102 Overtime DR XP 662, 543. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 896, 429. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 468, 242. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 822, 500. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 434, 142. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 15, 000. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 113, 120. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 15, 000. 00
5305 Construction Services DR XP 3, 000. 00
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44104 Energency Medical Services EMS Director A 10 100 42 421 44104
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5351 Utilities (Elec & Gas) DR XP 4, 000. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 7, 000. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 6, 500. 00
5382 Gt her operating supplies DR XP 10, 000. 00
5385 Printing and Bi ndi ng DR XP
5386 Print Shop DR XP
5388 Post age DR XP 2, 000. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 3, 000. 00
5391 Servi ce Awards DR XP 1, 000. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 10, 000. 00
5401 Books & Peri odicals DR XP 3, 000. 00
5495 Medi cal suppl i es/ expenses DR XP 400, 000. 00
5501 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 2, 000. 00
5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Servi ces DR XP 1, 500. 00
5505 Cl eani ng Services DR XP 3, 500. 00
5508 Tool s DR XP 5, 000. 00
5509 Equi pment Accessori es DR XP 2,500. 00
5513 Conput er Equi p (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 25, 000. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 45, 000. 00
5521 Prof essi onal Services Medical DR XP 63, 000. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 1, 000. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 35, 000. 00
5563 Property tax and fees DR XP 885. 00
6104 Capital Qutlay - Equi pnent DR XP
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 4, 250, 000. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 9,073, 379. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44105 Veterans Services Veterans Affairs Admin A 10 100 44 441 44105
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4410 Vet erans Aid CR RV 6, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 192, 082. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 30, 731. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 2,020. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 27,967. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 14, 694. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 1, 207. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 1, 500. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 1, 200. 00
5390 Menber shi p and Dues DR XP 325. 00
5392 Travel Rei mbursenent DR XP 3, 200. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44105 Veterans Services Veterans Affairs Admin A 10 100 44 441 44105
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 600. 00
5540 Speci al Events DR XP 500. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 6, 000. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 276, 526. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Director TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44114 Munici pal EMs Contracts A 10 100 42 421 44104 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP
5323 Radi o Supplies & Repairs DR XP
5451 I nsurance & Bonds DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP
5521 Pr of essi onal Services Medical DR XP
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 471, 460. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 471, 460. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44401 Soci al Services A 10 100 44 444 41504 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4472 St at e Revenue CR RV
4502 DSS- Li eu of Rent/Filing Fees CR RV 196, 000. 00
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 65, 448. 00
5328 Cheni cal s DR XP 420. 00
5351 Utilities (Elec & Gas) DR XP 35, 650. 00
5352 Conmuni cati ons DR XP 15, 000. 00
5353 Water & sewer DR XP 3, 500. 00
5501 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 11, 400. 00
5563 Property tax and fees DR XP 9, 100. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 196, 000. 00

** Total Expense Budgets ** 140, 518. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44402 Mental Health A 10 100 44 444 41504 0000
OBJECT OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 40, 000. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 40, 000. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44403 Berkeley Citizens A 10 100 44 444 41504 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 28, 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 28, 500. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44405 Farm and Land Services Farm & Land Services D A 10 100 44 444 41512 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 53, 828. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 8, 963. 00
5109 Workers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 167. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 7,837.00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 4,118. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 49, 400. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 124, 313. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44406 Medi cal ly | ndigent A 10 100 44 444 44406 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT  Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q@ r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 389, 952. 00

** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 389, 952. 00
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 44407 Senior Citizens A 10 100 44 444 41504 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 142, 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 142, 500. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 45101 Ber kel ey Miuseum A 10 100 45 451 41504 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 47, 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 47, 500. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 47001 Airport Operations Airport Services Direc A 10 100 48 435 47001
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
4351 M scel | aneous Revenue CR RV 1, 000. 00
4355 Rent of County Property CR RV 2,400. 00
4356 Rent of County Airport CR RV 75, 000. 00
4358 Airport Fuel Sales CR RV 240, 000. 00
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 117, 157.00
5108 Heal th | nsurance DR XP 8,982. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 3,843.00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 15, 045. 00
5111 Retirenent - Police DR XP 2,384.00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 8, 962. 00
5151 Adverti sing DR XP 250. 00
5201 Di esel Fuel DR XP 600. 00
5203 Tires DR XP 100. 00
5205 Aut 0&Constr Eqp Reprs/ Mai ntena DR XP 300. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 3,975. 00
5302 Repai rs and nmi nt enance DR XP 2, 000. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 1, 250. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 200. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 990. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 200. 00
5390 Menmber shi p and Dues DR XP 250. 00
5392 Travel Rei nbursenent DR XP 240. 00
5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Servi ces DR XP 1, 200. 00
5510 Smal | Equi pnent (NonCapital) DR XP
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100-47001 Airport Operations Airport Services Direc A 10 100 48 435 47001
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 800. 00
5520 Uni f or ns DR XP 500. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 2, 300. 00
5548 Concessi ons resal e DR XP 1, 000. 00
5551 Fuel tax DR XP 16, 965. 00
5552 Fuel for Resale DR XP 193, 750. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 100. 00
5563 Property tax and fees DR XP 14, 500. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 318, 400. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 397, 843. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100-47002 Facilities & Gounds (PBldgs Public Buildings Direc A 10 100 41 415 47002 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP  1,544,025.00
5102 Overtinme DR XP 18, 000. 00
5108 Heal t h | nsurance DR XP 471, 129. 00
5109 Wor kers' Conp | nsurance DR XP 65, 645. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP 227,431. 00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP 119, 495. 00
5202 Gasoline & G| DR XP 300. 00
5205 Aut 0&Constr Eqp Reprs/ Maintena DR XP 2, 000. 00
5251 Rent & Leases DR XP 55, 500. 00
5301 Mai nt enance & Service Contract DR XP 314, 240. 00
5302 Repai rs and nai nt enance DR XP 200, 000. 00
5305 Construction Services DR XP 10, 000. 00
5310 Cement & Masonry Materials DR XP 3, 000. 00
5317 Fertilizer, Seed & Soil DR XP 2, 000. 00
5328 Cheni cal s DR XP 2, 000. 00
5351 Utilities (Elec & Gas) DR XP 706, 000. 00
5353 Water & sewer DR XP 85, 000. 00
5380 Ofice furn/Ofice equi pnent DR XP 500. 00
5381 O fice Supplies DR XP 1, 000. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 32, 000. 00
5388 Post age DR XP 100. 00
5392 Travel Rei nmbursenent DR XP 100. 00
5401 Books & Peri odical s DR XP 500. 00
5481 Floricul ture Supplies DR XP 4, 000. 00
5501 Cl eaning & Sanitation Supplies DR XP 55, 000. 00
5503 Gar bage/ Di sposal Servi ces DR XP 20, 000. 00
5505 Cl eani ng Services DR XP 20, 000. 00
5507 Si gns DR XP 500. 00
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SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100-47002 Facilities & Grounds (PBldgs Public Buildings Direc A 10 100 41 415 47002 0000
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5508 Tool s DR XP 7,000. 00
5509 Equi pment Accessori es DR XP 1, 000. 00
5510 Smal | Equi pment (NonCapital) DR XP
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 1, 000. 00
5520 Uni f or s DR XP 16, 500. 00
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP 6, 000. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 2, 000. 00
5563 Property tax and fees DR XP 45, 000. 00
6102 Capital Qutlay - Buildings DR XP
6104 Capital CQutlay - Equi prent DR XP
6108 Capital CQutlay - Inprovenents DR XP
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 4,037, 965. 00
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT
100- 47003 HR Servi ces Depart nent Human Resources Direct A 10 100 41 415 41501
OBJECT  OBJECT  Description BL BF CL Annual Budget Q r. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
5101 Sal ari es DR XP 160, 370. 00
5110 Retirenent Contrib - Regul ar DR XP -38,530.00
5112 FI CA Taxes DR XP - 20, 244. 00
5113 Enpl oynent Security Conmi ssion DR XP 35, 000. 00
5117 OPEB Annual Cost DR XP 205, 000. 00
5118 Net OPEB Cbligation DR XP 90, 000. 00
5119 Retiree Health Insurance DR XP 100, 000. 00
5127 County HRA Fee DR XP 80, 000. 00
5129 Leave payout DR XP 300, 000. 00
5130 Tort liability DR XP 295, 000. 00
5131 Gym Menber shi p DR XP 38, 400. 00
5135 Budget ed Vacancy Adj ust ment DR XP - 725, 000. 00
5382 O her operating supplies DR XP 200. 00
5515 Enpl oyee Trai ni ng DR XP 40, 000. 00
5527 Prof essi onal Services - Other DR XP 50, 000. 00
5560 O her Operating Exp DR XP 8, 050. 00
5562 Judgenent s, C ai ns&Settl ements DR XP 30, 000. 00
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets ** 648, 246. 00
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TUE, JUN 05, 2018, 11:16 AM--req: MARIETTA--leg: GL ----loc:
SORT ORDER: OBJECT within ORG KEY
SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMVENDED BUD 2019
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector
100- 47004 Crinme Stoppers
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL
5542 Speci al Contracts B& - )_<E>
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector
100- 47005 Santee Cooper Country
OBJECT  OBJECT  Description BL BF CL
5542 Speci al Contracts B& o )_(I_D
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector
100- 47006 Regi onal Devel opment Allianc
OBJECT  OBJECT Description BL BF CL
5542 Speci al Contracts B& - )_(I;
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector
100- 47007 BCD Council of Governnents
OBJECT OBJECT  Description BL BF CL
5542 Speci al Contracts B& - >_(|_3
** Total |ncome Budgets **
** Total Expense Budgets **
ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector
100- 47034 Trident Tech Nursing Bl dg
OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL
4154 Mul ti County Park & - %\_/
5542 Speci al Contracts DR XP
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SORT ORDER OBJECT within ORG KEY

SELECT FUND: 100
BUDGET: RECOMMVENDED BUD 2019

ORG KEY ORG KEY Title Di rector TT S FTYP FUND FNCT ACTY DEPT GRNT

100-47034 Trident Tech Nursing Bl dg - ; 10 100 47 453 41504 0000

OBJECT  OBJECT Descri ption BL BF CL Annual Budget Qr. Budget Mb. Month Budget M. Mnth Budget M. Mnth Budget
** Total |ncome Budgets ** 375, 000. 00
** Total Expense Budgets ** 375, 000. 00
** GRAND TOTAL | NCOMVE ** 86, 236, 896. 00

** GRAND TOTAL EXPENSE ** 86, 236, 896. 00



